FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1894-97 LegalSiar
TM05/REV03 SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

9492133206 Р.0 | **Docket No.**: P.02

▼

▼

14733-035-2

Assignment	Tab settings → → → ▼	Y Y
Conexant Systems, Inc. 4311 Jamborce Road Newport Beach, CA 92660 Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Name: Alpha Industries, Inc. Individual(s) Association Individual(s) Caporation-State Delaware City: Woburn State: MA ZIP: 01801 City: Woburn City: W	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s)		
Individual(s)		Name: Alpha Industries, Inc.
General Partnership	Newport Beach, CA 92660	Internal Address:
General Partnership	□ 1 11 11 1/2 □ □ 0 infine	Street Address: 20 Sylven Boad
Corporation-State Delaware City: Wohurn State. MA 21 Mohurn State. MA 21 Mohurn State. MA 21 Mohurn		,
Other		City: Woburn State: MA ZIP: 01801
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	<u> </u>	□ Individual(s) citizenshin
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Release and Reconveyance / Security Interest March 7, 2003 Pes N Designation is Yes N Designation must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) N Pes N N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional numbers Yes N N 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Skyworks Solutions, Inc. Skyworks Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: M/S 41-1C Enclosed Implication Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is volved in the United States, a domestic network properties N Pes N N N N N N N N N		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional names(s) or conveying party(les)	
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
Security Agreement		
State Content Conten	-	☐ Other
Execution Date: March 7, 2003 deelgnation Is (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) N		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional numbers SCHEDULE A Additional numbers Oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Skyworks Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: M/S 41-1C Additional numbers B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Oncerning No. Oncerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and registrations involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00		designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional numbers Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Skyworks Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: M/S 41-16 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ATTACHED SCHEDULE A 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00	Execution Date:Planeth 7, 2003	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Skyworks Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: M/S 41-1C B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ATTACHED SCHEDULE A 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional numbers ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional numbers I Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name: Skyworks Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: M/S 41-1C Enclosed ATTACHED SCHEDULE A 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SCHEDULE A Additional numbers Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Skyworks Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: M/S 41-1C Enclosed SCHEDULE A 7. Total number of applications and registrations involved: \$90.00	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Skyworks Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: M/S 41-1C Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Additional numbers Tyes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Skyworks Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: M/S 41-1C Concerning document should be mailed: Concerning document should be mailed: Concerning involved: Concerning i	i .	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Skyworks Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: M/S 41-1C 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00	A	, A
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Skyworks Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: M/S 41-1C Internal Address: M/S 41-1C Internal Address: Enclosed	Additional numbers	; ☐ Yes ᢂ No
Name: Skyworks Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: M/S 41-1C Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Internal Address: M/S 41-1C	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Internal Address: M/S 41-1C	Name: Skyworks Solutions, Inc.	
□ Enclosed		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00
	Internal Address: M/S 41-10	- D Fadaad
VVI. Authorized to be observed to deposit account		_ Enclosed
Adiilorized to be charged to deposit account		XXI Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5221 California Avenue 8. Deposit account number:	5221 California Avanua	8. Denosit account number:
Street Address: 5221 California Avenue 8. Deposit account number:	Street Address: 9221 Callionina Avenue	- U. Deposit account number.
502430	T	502430
City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612	City:State: CAZIP: 92612	_
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NO.	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing <u>information</u> is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	<u>•</u>	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		40/11
Stephen Warhola-Reg. No. 43,237 July 29, 2003	Stephen Warhola-Reg. No. 43,237	July 29, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature TRADEMARK ^{te}	Name of Person Signing	Signature TRADEMADRE
700044819 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmREET: 002740-FRAME: 0591	700044819 Total number of pages including	

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0592 NY2-334178.01

Trademarks

SYSTEM SMART

America

America

United States of

America

United States of

United States of

TrademarkName

PHILSAR

AI Stylized

 SCHEDULE A

 Registration No
 App Serial No
 Trademark status
 Schlent

 76,108,017
 Published
 WCD

 2,481,108
 75,362,858
 Registered
 WCD

 1,459,085
 73,649,434
 Registered
 WCD

28-Aug-2001

28-Aug-2011

29-Sep-1987

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002719 FRAME, 0593 ⋈

FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

Trademark Interests

THIS FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS is granted by Conexant Systems, Inc., with principal offices at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660 ("Conexant") to Alpha Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), with principal offices at 20 Sylvan Road, Woburn, MA 01801.

WHEREAS, Conexant is the holder of security interests in the Trademark Registrations and Trademark Application listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), pursuant to the Financing Agreement among Alpha Industries, Inc., certain of its subsidiaries and Conexant, dated as of June 25, 2002 (as amended from time to time, the "Financing Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, Conexant hereby releases the security interests granted in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the grant of security interest recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and reconveys to the extent of its interest therein, (without recourse or warranty of any kind) to Grantor, any and all Trademark Collateral transferred by such Grantor under the Financing Agreement.

EXECUTED at NEwport Brack this 7 day of March 20

CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.

Bereal (word.

Title: S

TRADEMARK REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0594 STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.: COUNTY OF OVANCE)

On this _____ day of _______, who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that [s]he is _______ V.P.E.C. of Conexant Systems, Inc., that [s]he is authorized to execute the foregoing Release on behalf of said corporation and that [s]he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

TOBI MAISHALL

Commission # 1220767

Notory Public - Collidation

Crosse County

My Comm. Eq. 12400721, 2019

NY2 - 357140.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0595